# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takeshi KAKU	08/08/2013
Hidehiko TANAKA	08/14/2013
Kazuyoshi SHIBATA	08/08/2013
Hideki SHIMIZU	08/19/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NGK Insulators, Ltd.
Street Address:	2-56, Suda-Cho, Mizuho-Ku
City:	Nagoya-Shi, Aichi-Prefecture
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8530

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14019820

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3152338320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: Ivanantwerp@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

	PATENT
Signature:	/SPBurr/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Burr
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	763_024

REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0336

40.00 1401982

Date:	09/06/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2 source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0337

Attorney Docket No.: 763\_024

DECI		UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION ATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: 発明の名称:	LAMINATED BODY 積層体	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration is directed to:  [x] The attached application, or  [ ] United States application or PCT		私は、以下に記名された発明者として、ここに下記の通り宣言する: 本宣言は以下に対するものである:  [x] 添付出願書または  []
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any		(以下、譲受人と称する)に対して、譲渡に同意し、本 発明および特許のための全ての出願、署名人がアメリ カ合衆国において特許出願を行い付与された全ての特 許証における、アメリカ合衆国ならびにその領土、属

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

領、財産のための全ての権利、所有権、および利権を 譲受人に移転および譲渡する。

Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Takeshi KAKU 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Hidehiko TANAKA 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor: Hidehiko TANAKA を明者/譲渡人: 「ANAKA 不知る人が大り 「ANAKA 発明者/譲渡人: 」	_ Date: <u> 4 / 8 / 13</u> _ 目付:
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Kazuyoshi SHIBATA 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor: メタリックト Shorta 発明者/譲渡人:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Hideki SHIMIZU 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor: fideki Shimizu 知道	_ Date:
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor: 発明者/譲渡人:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名 Inventor/Assignor:	
発明者/ <b>譲渡</b> 人:	日付: